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RESOLUTION -----m---w 

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (PGGE), ELECTRIC DIVISION. 
AUTHORIZATION TO ESTABLISH A RATE FOR THE CONSERVATION 
FINANCING ADJUSTMENT (CFA) PROVISIQN IN THE UTILITY"S FILED 
TARIFFS RESULTING IN REVENUE INCREASE OF $390,702 or 0.1% 
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1983 

By Advice Letter 977-E, filed September 2, 1983, PG&E has requested authority to 
file revised electric tariff schedules, to establish a CFA Rate under the guidelines 
of Section C of the Preliminary Statement. The revisions as set forth on Cal. P.U.C. 
Sheets 8169-E through 8192-E, inclusive, increase rates system-wide. The facts are 
as follows: \ 

. . ,.. 1. The filing is made in accordance with Decision 93497 and 93891, dated September 30, 
1981 and December 30, 1981, respectively, 

I 
which authorized a procedure to adjust 

quarterly the CFA Debt Service Rate for expenses, including overcollection or under- 
collections, in the Debt Service Balancing Account for borrowings by Pacific 
.Conservation Services Company (PCSC). 

2. The resultant rate revision is an increase of $0.00003 per KWh for all rates, 
resulting in a revenue increase of $390,702 or 0.1% for the three-month period 
endi,ng December 31, 1983. The derivation of the CFA rate increase is shown as 
Attachment A to this resolution. 

3. The rate design is a uniform cents per KWh increase for all rates pursuant to 
the provisions of Paragraph 6, Section C of the Preliminary Statement. 

4. A comparison of the present and proposed rates for electric service is as follows: 

: Present : Proposed : INCREA SE : 
: Rates : Rates : Amount : Percent : 

Residential Service - Schedule D-l 

Tier I, Lifeline Rates, per KWh $0.05168 $0.05171 $0.00003 0.06% 
Tier II, ICWH = to 2/3 LL or 300, 
whichever is greater 0.06718 0.06721 0.00003 0.04 
Tier III, Excess per KWh 0.08733 0.08736 0.00003 0.03 

,) General Service - Schedule A-l 

All Usage, per KWh $0.04571 $0.04574 $0.00003 0.07% 
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: : Present : Proposed : INCREASE : 
: Monthly Usage (in KWh) : Rates : 
r 

Rates : Amount : 
Percent i 

I iesidential Service - Summer & Winter (LL - 240 KWh) 

240 $ 12.40 $ 12.41 $ 0.01 0.08% 

500 29.87 29.89 0.02 0.07 

750 50.90 50.92 0.02 0.04 

1,000 72.73 72.76 0.03 0.04 

1,500 116.39 116.44 0.05 0.04 

Commercial Service 

100 $ 6.32 $ 6.32 $ 0.00 0.00% 

500 24.61 24.62 0.01 0.04 

1,000 47.46 47.49 0.03 0.06 

2,000 93.17 93.23 0.06 0.06 

5,000 230.30 230.45 0.15 0.07 

6. Copies of this filing have been sent to other utilities and to interested parties 
who have requested them. No protests have been received in this matter. 

7. The staff of the Rate Design and Economics Branch and the Energy Conservation 
Branch reviewed this filing and supportive workpapers and recommend approval. 

8. We find that this rate revision is just and reasonable and in conformance with 
the CFA provisions of the utility's filed tariff schedules. 

THEREFORE: 

1. Authority is granted under Public Utilities Code Section 454 and under the 
provisions of the utility's CFA procedures in its filed tariff schedules for Pacific 
Gas and Electric Company to place the above tariff sheets into effect today. 

2, The above advice Letter and tariff sheets shall be marked to show that they were 
authorized for filing by Commission Resolution E-1989. This resolution is effective 

today. 

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its 
regular conference on October 19, 1983 . The following Commissioners 
approved it: 

VICTOR CALVO 
Pmadent 

1 
p~mxtLA 0. GRgw 
DOM.bD VIAL 
WIUfAM T. BAGgaY 

ComGhoaePB 
Executive Director 


